April 14, 1986 Ordinance Book 34 - Page 281

ORDINANCE	NO.	1901-X
3		

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 1733-X, THE 1985-86 BUDGET ORDINANCE, PROVIDING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR DISMANTLEMENT OF THE MARSHALL PARK PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$140,000 is hereby estimated to be available to award a contract with Dore and Associates from the following sources:

SOURCE	AMOUNT
Mecklenburg County Contribution	\$100,000
McDowell Street Widening Capital Project	22,500
Revolution Pool Renovation Capital Project	17,500
Total	\$140,000

Section 2. That the sum of \$140,000 is hereby appropriated to General Capital Improvement Fund account 2010; 344.00 - Marshall Park Pedestrian Bridge.

Section 3. All ordinances or ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Lhdekel Jr.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council for the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 14th day of April, 1986, the reference having been made in Minute Book 85, and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 34 at page 281.

Pat Sharkey, City Clerk

April 14, 1986 Ordinance Book 34 - Page 282

ORDINANCE NO. 1902-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 1733-X, THE 1985-86 BUDGET ORDINANCE, APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO THE MUNICIPAL DEBT SERVICE FUND AND THE WATER AND SEWER DEBT SERVICE FUND.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1: That the following amounts are hereby available from the unappropriated fund balances of the respective debt service funds:

5101 Municipal Debt Service Fund \$1,200,000 5501 Water/Sewer Debt Service Fund 300,000

Section 2: That the following amounts are hereby appropriated to the unencumbered balances of the respective debt service funds in accordance with the following schedule:

5101 Municipal Debt Service Fund \$1,200,000 5501 Water/Sewer Debt Service Fund \$ 300,000

Section 3: All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 4: This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Herry W. Chaderbill fr.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council for the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 14th day of April, 1986, the reference having been made in Minute Book 85, and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 34 at page 282.

Pat Sharkey, City Clerk